
NEWMARKET CHALLENGE 

FINAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 30, 2019

Y-14 MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DEGROOT Blake C16-0985 Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

2 ORR Spencer C16-0679 Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

3T ZHOU Jimmy C15-1896 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T DI ROSA Orson C15-0484 University of Toronto ON CAN 

5 TAN Connor C15-0601 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 TIAN Allen C16-0061 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 ZHAO Bryan C19-1382 Unattached  CAN 

8 ADLER Brandon C17-0481 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 ZIMMERMANN Luke C15-0275 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

10 BHATNAGAR Nik C17-0273 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

11 XU Xinhao (Sonny) C16-0441 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 TANG Luke C17-1782 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 PARK Jason C15-2077 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 YE Lingyun C19-1235 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

15 HAN Richard C14-1520 Canadian Fencing Acadamy BC CAN 

16 EAMON Sam C19-0810 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 GAO Simon C15-0579 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

18 FAN Xikai C17-0253 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 LIU YuCheng C16-1420 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

20 NOWAK Filip C18-0336 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

21 PENG Max C17-0060 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

22 JOUNG Harry C17-1545 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

23 HU Ben C16-1795 Canadian Fencing Acadamy / 2Farmington Valley Fencing Academy ON CAN 

24 NADEAU LAVALLEE Christopher  Peterborough Fencing Club  CAN 

25 WANG evan C17-1815 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

26 SUN Ryan C15-0996 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

27 SHARMA Karan C18-1395 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

28 CHEN Ziwen C16-2021 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

Y-14 MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 YANG Edward C15-2110 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

2 HOLLIER Luke C15-1563 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LENG Kasper C19-0316 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

3T GOURLEY Luke C16-1838 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 YIN ZELIN C19-0461 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

6 FAN Wei (Tim) C18-0685 Lincoln Fencing Club ON  

7 VODOVOZOV Denis C19-0264 Toronto Fencing Academy Sword Players ON CAN 

8 KILAMBI Arvin C19-0609 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 WANG Yinan C18-1772 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 LIU Yuze C18-1750 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

11 LUTTRELL Henry C17-0006 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 CHEN Lile C18-1739 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 LIU XIAOBAO C19-0607 Vango Toronto / (none) ON CAN 



14 YAN Bill C18-1965 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

15 LI Daniel C18-0500 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

16 MELCHOR Phoenix C18-0189 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 TROTT Xavier C17-0260 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

18 QUADER Ninad C18-1748 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

19 SIMMONDS-GUERTIN Xavier C17-1281 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

Y-14 MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 WANG Charles C16-0052 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 CHEN Leo C17-1542 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3 LI Minghan C17-0024 Axis Fencing Club  CAN 

4 DAI Gary C15-0627 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 ZHANG VICTORIA C19-0972 North York Fencing Center ON CAN 

6 SHI Jeremy  HuaHua Fencing Club  USA 

7 SCHNEIDER Gregory C17-1417 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

8 ROODE Aidan  Bluffs Fencing Studio  CAN 

9 ZHAO Eric C16-1438 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 QIAO Michael  HuaHua Fencing Club  USA 

11 SHI Julia  HuaHua Fencing Club  USA 

12 ZENG Alivia C17-0377 Kanata Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 LIU XIAOBAO C19-0607 Vango Toronto / (none) ON CAN 

14 LIN Sophia (JingQiao) (JingQiao) C19-0790 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 RADONICICH-ORD Kenith C18-1919 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

Y-14 MEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 WANG Charles C16-0052 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 CHEN Leo C17-1542 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T SHI Jeremy  HuaHua Fencing Club  USA 

3T LI Minghan C19-0443 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 DAI Gary C15-0627 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 SCHNEIDER Gregory C17-1417 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

7 ROODE Aidan  Bluffs Fencing Studio  CAN 

8 QIAO Michael  HuaHua Fencing Club  USA 

9 ZHAO Eric C16-1438 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 LIU XIAOBAO C19-0607 Vango Toronto / (none) ON CAN 

11 RADONICICH-ORD Kenith C18-1919 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

Y-14 WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DAVIES Ellie C16-0642 Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

2 WANG Xiaolan C18-1755 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

3T WELCH Livia C16-2022 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T CHEN yingjie C15-0663 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 WONG Chloe C16-0043 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 XIE Ling C16-1771 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 YANG Ella Jinelle C18-1150 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

8 MA Jennifer C18-1757 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

9 CAO Domi Yu En C17-0438 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 CHENG Victoria C16-1770 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 



11 TOLPA faith C15-1652 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 XIE Lindsay C17-1422 Hua Hua fencing club ON CAN 

13 ZHOU Michelle C17-1423 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 YUAN Amy C17-1828 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

15 HASTINGS Justine  University of Toronto  CAN 

Y-14 WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ZHANG Huai Jin C16-0792 London Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 WU Allyson C16-1323 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T CHENG Shu Yi C19-0382 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T HONG Elaine C18-1974 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 GRANERT Ysabel C16-0312 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 JIANG Liduo C17-1800 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 HU Yuetong  Toronto Fencing Club  CAN 

8 SULAIMAN Nafeesah C17-0247 Ajax Fencing Club / Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 WANG JOANNA C15-2075 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

10 YANG Han Yue C15-0691 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 GONG Nicole Xuan Yu C18-1595 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 TURCU Juliette C18-1926 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

13 HSU Gwyneth C18-1144 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

14 YUAN Amy C17-1828 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

15 TROTT Addison C17-0256 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 MCCLENNAN Caitlin C19-0368 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

Y-14 WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ZHANG VICTORIA C19-0972 North York Fencing Center ON CAN 

2 ZENG Alivia C17-0377 Kanata Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LIN Sophia (JingQiao) (JingQiao) C19-0790 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T SHI Julia  HuaHua Fencing Club  USA 

SENIOR MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 PIPITONE Gianfranc C10-1177 West End Swords ON CAN 

2 BRENNAN Ryan C13-0781 University of Waterloo / West End Swords ON CAN 

3T HINDS David  University of Toronto / Rockville Fencing Academy  USA 

3T BOZHENKO Evgeny C12-1254 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 XU Yiming C16-0323 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 DEGROOT Blake C16-0985 Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

7 STAPLETON Daniel C15-1312 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

8 BELL Scott C14-1856 Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

9 OROSZLAN Daniel C16-0999 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

10 ZHOU Jimmy C15-1896 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 WANG Alexander C16-0360 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

12 PRANIAUSKAS Stefan C18-0217 West End Swords ON CAN 

13 TOLPA Jack C15-1654 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 FOSTER Daniel C19-0843 University of Toronto ON CAN 

15 THEOBALD Nathan C13-0819 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 ZHANG Jie C17-0156 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 



17 JIA Gabriel C18-0283 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

18 LANCETA Miguel C13-0612 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 VAN LEEUWEN Dexter C13-1028 University of Waterloo / West End Swords ON CAN 

20 YE Lingyun C19-1235 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

21 NGUYEN Vinh C09-0967 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

22 MENANNO Nicholas C17-0777 West End Swords ON CAN 

23 WANG Jerry/HaoRan  Canadian Fencing Acadamy  CAN 

24 YI Ran C19-0248 University of Toronto  CHN 

25 ZHAO Bryan C19-1382 Unattached  CAN 

26 CHANG Arturo  Metro Blades  CAN 

27 CRUICKSHANK Robert C18-0138 West End Swords ON CAN 

28 CHOI Eugene C06-0172 Metro Blades ON CAN 

29 SIKORA Callum C18-1691 West End Swords ON CAN 

30 URIBE Alejandro C07-0269 University of Guelph Fencing / Royal City Fencing Club ON CAN 

31 SHLAYER Max C18-0086 West End Swords ON CAN 

32 YAN Hugo  McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

33 SINGH Vikram  Fencing at York University  CAN 

34 YASAR Samin C18-1703 West End Swords ON CAN 

35 FOSTERDELMUNDO Danté C14-1128 Mustang Sword Club ON CAN 

36 YULE Conor C16-1687 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

37 JUNG Bradley C19-0773 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

38 WILLIAMS Lando C15-1602 Loyalist Fencing Club ON CAN 

39T BLACK Noah  University of Guelph Fencing ON CAN 

39T ZHAI William C17-1426 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

41T BAWA Sulaiman C17-1100 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

41T LAXTON Ryan C12-2295 Brock Badgers Fencing / Niagara Swords ON CAN 

43 BANDUKWALA Jamal C18-1931 Metro Blades ON CAN 

SENIOR MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DEGUCHI Nicolas C15-0583 Sword Players ON CAN 

2 STOKAN Nathaniel C10-2019 London Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T TIKHOMIROV Arseni C06-0716 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T RYSSINE Igor C17-1063 Sword Players ON CAN 

5 WILFORD Logan C10-0019 Brock Badgers Fencing / Niagara Swords ON CAN 

6 ANDROSYUK Alexander C14-0002 Sword Players ON CAN 

7 KRESIN ALEXANDER C10-0998 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 CAMPBELL Trevor C15-2092 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 SMITH Zachary C14-0487 McMaster Fencing / Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 HU Leon C13-0567 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 MCDONNELL Nathaniel C19-0976 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

12 ZHANG Zhiyuan  Western University Fencing  CAN 

13 CHUNG Eugene C18-0738 Western University Fencing ON CAN 

14 EL HADDAD Raphael C16-1299 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 HONG James C18-0342 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 MOTA Joshua C18-0927 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

17 THOMPSON Michael C17-1128 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

18 WEST Braiden C15-1565 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 ERDOGAN Ilyas C18-0260 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 MERER Campbell C15-0489 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

21 DONOHUE Corey C10-0760 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

22 BOHARI Idris C15-0943 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 



23 HU Andrew C16-1369 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

24 MCCURDY Kevin C15-1276 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

25 WOOD Tristan C16-1766 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

26 KIM Sean  Western University Fencing ON CAN 

27 CAMPBELL Alex C17-1759 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

28 HOANG Tsz-Fung-Ryan C16-0995 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

29 EL ATAB Khaled C19-1250 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

30 ROE Ben C14-0134 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

31 GOLDBERG Ryan C15-0572 University of Toronto ON CAN 

32 RADONICICH-ORD William C19-0276 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

33 KRISTBERGS Fritz C11-1863 Toronto Fencing Club / Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

34 POLAK Andrew C13-0031 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

35 YIP John C17-0107 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

36 ZHANG Hongqiang C18-1481 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

37 LOKIETEK Patrick C15-0580 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

38 MENG Kevin C19-0703 Western University Fencing ON CAN 

39 PARK Brandon C16-0067 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

40 WHITE Sasha C18-0778 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

41 DUTTA Eeshan C18-1148 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

42 VUONG Austin C19-1263 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

43 THOMAS Richard C16-1202  ON CAN 

44T SPERGEL Ben C16-0948 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

44T MCALLISTER Brenden C18-1398 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

46 AKINTOLA Oluwasijibomi C16-1222 Brock Badgers Fencing / Niagara Swords ON CAN 

47 EASTERBROOK Jamie  Ajax Fencing Club / Bluffs Fencing Studio  CAN 

48 CARD Adam C18-0572 Queens University Fencing ON CAN 

49 FLOCK Colin C18-1180 Unattached ON CAN 

50 SYED Hadi  Ajax Fencing Club  CAN 

SENIOR MEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 CHEN Leo C17-1542 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 LI Minghan C17-0024 Axis Fencing Club  CAN 

3T KAMOONPURI Jafer C15-1072 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T DANI Christopher C14-0965 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 KHAIRA Raminderpreet C16-1074 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 WANG Charles C16-0052 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 SAUNDERS Jacob C18-0911 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

8 STAPLETON Daniel C15-1312 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

9 FISHER Robert C16-1018 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

10 YUAN Kaiwen C15-1034 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 VINNITCHOUK Ted C11-0025 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 GU Samuel C15-1246 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 KOSMOPOULOS Andrew C18-0992 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

14 O'CONNOR-CLARKE Charlie  Unattached  CAN 

15 RAHARJO Adithya C16-1565 Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 THEVARAJAH Roshan C09-0670 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

17 ZHEKU Liran C18-1045 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

18T RAMPERTAUB Omsharan  Brock Badgers Fencing  CAN 

18T AMBWANI Gaurav C18-1388 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 



20 SALAHUDDIN Rahbi  Fencing at York University  CAN 

21 LEYBAG Raymond  Fencing at York University  CAN 

22 CORBETT Nathan C18-1159 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

23 DUCAS Aleksander C17-1835 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

SENIOR WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DOMINGUEZ Erika C13-0361 Canadian Fencing Acadamy / Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 DRYSDALE Siobhan C07-2544 University of Toronto / Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

3T PARK Jaimie Lina C15-2057 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T NG Stephanie C18-0745 Western University Fencing ON CAN 

5 YU Jing Fei C16-0337 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 HU Tianxi (Cindy) C18-0408 University of Toronto ON CAN 

7 TESTANA Elena C16-1200 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

8 SEMMLER Sydney C17-1107 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 ZHANG Yueer (Ariel) C16-1464 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

10 HAMELIN Lucie C06-0032 Metro Blades ON CAN 

11 CAO Domi Yu En C17-0438 HuaHua Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 SMITH Taylor C17-0585 Canadian Fencing Acadamy / University of Waterloo ON CAN 

13 PLACKO Caroline C12-1546 University of Toronto ON CAN 

14 SHI QIN LING C16-0457 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

15 OLSON Stephanie C18-1080 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 HO Margaret C17-0637 University of Toronto ON CAN 

17 DESJARDINS Shannon C18-1627 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

18 LIU Angel C19-1051 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CHN 

19 KRONENFELD Sarah C19-0848 University of Toronto ON CAN 

20 MCDONNELL Courtney C08-1078 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

21 LI Yan C18-0306 University of Toronto ON CAN 

22 MELO-GAVIN Chloe C19-0292 University of Toronto ON CAN 

23 ZHONG Christina C18-0658 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

24 HARTMAN Katherine C19-0881 McMaster Fencing ON CAN 

SENIOR WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DENG Annie C18-0094 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 NG Stephanie C18-0745 Western University Fencing ON CAN 

3T HODGSON Ashley C16-0946 Royal City Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T WU Allyson C16-1323 Sword Players ON CAN 

5 DRYSDALE Siobhan C07-2544 University of Toronto / Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

6 BORYSEK Brittany C12-2349 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 YANG Caroline C17-1458 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

8 HONG Elaine C18-1974 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 MEI Felicity C18-1667 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 KASPRZAK Joanna C18-0354 Western University Fencing ON CAN 

11 SIMMONS Bryn  Sword Players  CAN 

12 HSU Elyssa C18-1145 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

13 WANG JOANNA C15-2075 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

14 HU Yuetong  Toronto Fencing Club  CAN 

15 RACKTOO Samantha C15-1542 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 SHAW Nicole  Fencing at York University  CAN 

17 PERRIER Jocelyne C16-0216 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 



18 IABONI Letizia  York University Fencing  CAN 

19 CHOO Valerie C16-1472 Vango Toronto / Fencing at York University ON CAN 

20 SITKOVETS Maria C19-1271 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

SENIOR WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 WANG Sophia-Yaxin C16-0768 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 DOMINGUEZ Erika C13-0361 Canadian Fencing Acadamy / Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T OLIVA Milena C12-0495 Ryerson Fencing Club / Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T DESANDOLI Ely C14-0308 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 JORDAN Kate C18-1156 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

6 ESPERANZA Sweeny Rose C19-1007 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

7 HUANG Jeanette C19-0807 Loyalist Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 CALLA CONDORI Maria C19-1245 Fencing at York University ON CAN 

VETERAN MIXED FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 CHOI Eugene C06-0172 Metro Blades ON CAN 

2 ARMINIO Fabio C18-1622 West End Swords ON CAN 

3T ZHANG Jie C17-0156 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

3T BELL Scott C14-1856 Stratford Fencing Ontario ON CAN 

5 WEISZ Gaby C06-3208 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 MCLEAN Doug C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 MURPHY Dave C07-0029 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

8 CLARK George C08-0404 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

9 HAMELIN Lucie C06-0032 Metro Blades ON CAN 

10 LAWRENCE Matt C15-2221 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

VET-50 MIXED FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 CHOI Eugene C06-0172 Metro Blades ON CAN 

2 MCLEAN Doug C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T MURPHY Dave C07-0029 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

3T WEISZ Gaby C06-3208 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 HAMELIN Lucie C06-0032 Metro Blades ON CAN 

6 CLARK George C08-0404 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

VETERAN MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 GATES Darcy C06-0008 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 MUNRO Jason C06-0464 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

3T CAMPBELL Alex C17-1759 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

3T HOYNE Lorraine C06-0363 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

5 THOMPSON Michael C17-1128 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 RYSSINE Igor C17-1063 Sword Players ON CAN 

7 LAWRENCE Matt C15-2221 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 KAISIDI Zurab C06-0371 Metro Blades / My Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 BENNETT Todd C18-1635 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

10 LIGGINS Adrian C07-1359 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 SPERGEL Ben C16-0948 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 SIMMONS Howard C06-0466 Sword Players / Pentathlon Ontario ON CAN 



13 SULAIMAN Fiaz C15-1566 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 KRISTBERGS Fritz C11-1863 Toronto Fencing Club / Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

15 FLOCK Colin C18-1180 Unattached ON CAN 

16 POLAK Andrew C13-0031 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 D'ANDREA Tara C16-1719 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

18 RUDOLPH James C19-0570 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 ROE Dave C15-0012 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 LANDONI Al C17-0010 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

21T TOLPA mike C15-1650 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

21T THOMAS Richard C16-1202  ON CAN 

23 MCCURDY Kevin C15-1276 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

24 EDWARDS Brian C16-0936 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

25 ZHAI XINYU C18-1686 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

26 HERTACH LAWRENCE Andrea C18-0452 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

27 CLARK George C08-0404 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

VET-50 MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 THOMPSON Michael C17-1128 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 KRISTBERGS Fritz C11-1863 Toronto Fencing Club / Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

3T HOYNE Lorraine C06-0363 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

3T LIGGINS Adrian C07-1359 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 BENNETT Todd C18-1635 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

6 SIMMONS Howard C06-0466 Sword Players / Pentathlon Ontario ON CAN 

7 SULAIMAN Fiaz C15-1566 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 RUDOLPH James C19-0570 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 POLAK Andrew C13-0031 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 ROE Dave C15-0012 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 MCCURDY Kevin C15-1276 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 EDWARDS Brian C16-0936 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 HERTACH LAWRENCE Andrea C18-0452 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 CLARK George C08-0404 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

VETERAN WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 HOYNE Lorraine C06-0363 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

2 D'ANDREA Tara C16-1719 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

3 HERTACH LAWRENCE Andrea C18-0452 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

VETERAN MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 MCLEAN Doug C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 KAISIDI Zurab C06-0371 Metro Blades / My Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T MASON Bill C10-0833 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

3T MURPHY Dave C07-0029 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

5 LIGGINS Adrian C07-1359 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 LAWRENCE Matt C15-2221 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

VET-50 MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country



1 MCLEAN Doug C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 MURPHY Dave C07-0029 Canadian Fencing Acadamy ON CAN 

3T MASON Bill C10-0833 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

3T LIGGINS Adrian C07-1359 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 
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